Resolution allocating additional funds to purchase a salt truck with plow for the Airport.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council previously approved the 2021-2025 Capital Equipment Budget by Resolution 20-0249; and

WHEREAS, the Airport, in conjunction with City Purchasing, issued a request for bids for the project; and

WHEREAS, responsive bids were in excess of available funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby allocates an additional \$45,000 to Capital Equipment Project 21-271 from the Airport Operating Fund Balance (Fund 600).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the La Crosse Regional Airport and the Director of Finance are authorized to take all necessary steps to effectuate said resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 9, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

un Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin